Classification: Internal

RELEASE FORM

CONTRIBUTOR (name of individual appearing in video):	
COMPETITON:	Global Village and Bloom World Academy Young Director's Award

This Release ("Release") is made as of the date of execution hereof by the Contributor as provided below, by and between the Contributor and Global Village – Dubai (L.L.C), its affiliated companies, parents and subsidiaries and their respective designees, licensees and assigns (collectively, "Global Village").

- 1. Contributor acknowledges that they may be photographed, recorded and/or videotaped in connection with the Competition (all such photographs, recordings and videotape shall hereafter collectively be referred to as the "Footage") and consents to same. Contributor hereby consents to Global Village's using the Footage, in perpetuity, including the unlimited right to show, reproduce, broadcast, exhibit and/or use the Footage in any and all media (whether now known or hereafter devised) including, but not limited to, theatrically, on screen, on television, social media, recording media (whether physical and/or electronic) and interactive media worldwide, by any and all methods whatsoever without limitation. Contributor hereby grants Global Village the right to use Contributor's name, voice, likeness and/or biographical information (collectively "Likeness"), whether on-screen or not, and in connection with the distribution, exhibition, advertising and promotion of the Competition and for institutional advertising.
- 2. The consents and rights granted herein shall inure to the benefit of Global Village, its licensees, successors and assigns, and all such rights shall be freely assignable by Global Village.
- 3. Should any provisions (or part thereof) of this release become illegal or unenforceable, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect the remainder of the release to the fullest extent permitted by law, unaffected and valid. The illegal or unenforceable provisions shall be replaced by a valid and enforceable provisions which best reflects Global Village's intentions in a legal and enforceable manner with respect to the invalid or unenforceable provision or portion thereof.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by the laws of the Emirate of Dubai and applicable Federal UAE Law.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

"Contributor"	
By:	
Date:	